### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBank of America N A	FORMERLY Industrial National Bank of Rhode Island	07/31/2012	INC. ASSOCIATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brady Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	167 Moore Road
City:	Weymouth
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02189
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

900231575

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0834046	BAR-TENDER'S BRAND
Registration Number:	0937175	BAR-TENDA
Registration Number:	1023358	BEI
Registration Number:	0972956	MADE WITH THE BAR-TENDER'S TOUCH
Registration Number:	0947993	GOOD PAL MARSHMALLOWS
Registration Number:	1039838	LIQUI-DRI
Registration Number:	1087059	VODKA-MATE
Registration Number:	0421056	TWEET
Registration Number:	0947979	
Registration Number:	0359931	
Registration Number:	0344183	BELL'S
Registration Number:	0344184	
Registration Number:	1075634	BELL'S
Registration Number:	0786098	FUNNY-FACE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0664

OP \$840.00 0834046

Registration Number:	0895161	FUNNY FACE
Registration Number:	0937181	"FUNNY FACE"
Registration Number:	0885957	CAPTAIN BLACK CHERRY
Registration Number:	1022202	
Registration Number:	0802344	
Registration Number:	0799944	FRECKLE FACE STRAWBERRY
Registration Number:	0794157	
Registration Number:	0800457	GOOFY GRAPE
Registration Number:	0793705	
Registration Number:	0849517	JOLLY OLLY ORANGE
Registration Number:	0816185	
Registration Number:	0823468	LEFTY LEMON
Registration Number:	0816186	
Registration Number:	0955840	LEFTY LEMON-LIME
Registration Number:	0989690	LEFTY
Registration Number:	0799945	LOUD-MOUTH LIME
Registration Number:	0886414	LOUD-MOUTH PUNCH
Registration Number:	0937178	
Registration Number:	1026343	PISTOL PINK LEMONADE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mray@dtm-law.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Ray, Esq

Address Line 1: 175 Derby Street, Suite 30

Address Line 4: Hingham, MASSACHUSETTS 02043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5009.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Ray
Signature:	/matthewdray/
Date:	08/21/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0665

## **DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE**

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. - Charlotte, NC, successor in interest to INDUSTRIAL NATIONAL BANK OF RHODE ISLAND, holder of an Assignment of Trademarks as Collateral from Brady Enterprises, Inc., dated March 3, 1980, filed in the Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 0368, Frame 159; and Assignment of Trademarks as Collateral from Brady Enterprises, Inc., dated March 30, 1980, filed in said office, Reel 0368, Frame 175, hereby release and acknowledge satisfaction of same.

Lynn J. Baker	, its	Vice	President	, this 31st day of	
<u>July</u> , 2012.					
Signed and sealed in the presen	nce of:				
Witness Catherine Kaiser	XL.			AMERICA, N.A., successor in NDUSTRIAL NATIONAL B ISLAND	
			By: Lynn J	. Baker President	

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Hartford County	July 31	, 2012	
Then personally appeared the above namedto me through satisfactory evidence of identity,			, proved
the free act and deed of BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL BANK OF RHODE ISLAND, I	A, N.A., successor it	~ ~	

Notary Public Teresa E. Browne My Commission Expires: 11/30/15 #44756

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0666

**RECORDED: 08/21/2012**